Tonner Drones will communicate about these developments as they take place.

SETTLEMENT-DELIVERY

Settlement and delivery of the New Shares and their admission to trading on Euronext Growth

Paris are scheduled for April 5, 2024. The New Shares will carry dividend rights, will be

immediately assimilated to the Company's existing shares and will be traded on the same trading

line as the latter under the same ISIN code (FR001400H2X4 - Mnemonic: ALTD).

Following settlement-delivery, the Company's share capital will amount to €5,018,756.33,
divided into 200,750,253 ordinary shares with a par value of €0.025 each.

IMPACT OF THE CAPITAL INCREASE ON THE SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE

To the best of the Company's knowledge, the breakdown of capital and voting rights following

the Capital Increase is as follows:

Ce communiqué et les informations qu’il contient ne doivent pas être distribués, directement ou indirectement, aux
Etats-Unis, au Canada, au Japon et en Australie.

3

Shareholders

Before completion of
the Capital Increase

After completion of
the Capital Increase

Number of
shares

% of
capital

% of
voting
rights

Number of
shares

% of
capital

% of
voting
rights

Ott Heritage(1) 270,000 16.27% 16.27% 40,270,000 20.06% 20.06%

Courcelette Holdings(2) 30,000 1.81% 1.81% 30,000 0.01% 0.01%

Crazy Duck BV 0 0.00% 0.00% 41,867,876 20.86% 20.86%

Market Wizards 0 0.00% 0.00% 14,208,427 7.08% 7.08%

Graeff 0 0.00% 0.00% 13,123,850 6.54% 6.54%

Hillen 0 0.00% 0.00% 6,561,925 3.27% 3.27%

Treasury stock 30 0.00% 0.00% 30 0.00% 0.00%

Public 1,359,063 81.92% 81.92% 84,688,145 42.18% 42.18%

TOTAL 1,659,093 100.00% 100.00% 200,750,253 100.00% 100.00%

(1) Company controlled by Mr. Jean-François OTT, Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Company.

(2) Company controlled by Mr. Bradley TAYLOR, CEO of the Company.

IMPACT OF THE CAPITAL INCREASE ON THE SHAREHOLDER’S SITUATION

The impact of the issue of the New Shares on the shareholding of a shareholder holding 1%

of the Company's share capital prior to the Capital Increase and not subscribing to it would

be as follows:

 Shareholder participation

 Non-diluted basis Non-diluted basis(1)

Before the Capital Increase 1.00% 0.54%

After the Capital Increase 0.01% 0.01%